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SCHEDULE—continued.

i... ;

Benefice. '•

South Lyncombe,
St. Luke, V.

Bordesley, St.
Andrew, V.

Edgbaston, St.
George V.

Edgbaston, St.
George, V.

Lady wood, St.
John, V.

Bamber Bridge,
St. Aidan, V.

Bispham, V.

Blackburn, St.
Peter, V.

Blackburn, St.
Thomas, V.

Blackpool, All
Saints, V.

Blackpool, St.
Paul, V.

Brierfield, St.
Luke, V.

Charnock Rich-
ard, V.

Fence in Pendle,
V.

Foulbridge, St.
Michael, V.

Fulwood, Christ
Church, V.

Haslingden, V. ...

H a s l i n g d e n ,
Stonefold, St.
John, V.

Hey houses - on -
the - Sea, St.
Anne, V.

Inskip, V.

Nelson, St. Bede,
V.

Oswald twistle, V.

Oswaldtwistle, St.
Paul, V.

Over Darwen,
Holy Trinity,
V.

Over Kellet, V. ...

Samlesbury, V. ...

Shireshead, V. ...

Skerton, V.

2.

County.

Somerset

• Warwick

• Lancaster

3.

Diocese.

Bath and
Wells

Birming-
ham

Black-
burn

4.

Benefaction.

£250

£.200

£700 Southern
Railway £5
p.c. Redeem-
able Guaran-
teed Prefer-
ence Stock
1957

£300 do.

£300 £5 p.c.
Convers ion
Stock

£500

£700

£250

£500

£700

£700

£300

£360

£300

£300

£300

£300

£300

£150

£105

£600

£700

£500

£300

£300

£200

£600

£100

5.
Yearly

payment
in

respect
of

Bene-
faction.

£ 8.
10 12/6

8 10

—

—

—

21 5

29 15

10 12/6

21 5

29 15

29 15

12 15

15 6

12 15

12 15

12 15

12 15

12 15

6 7/6

4 9/2

25 10

29 15

21 5

12 15

12 15

8 10

25 10

4 5

6.

Capital
sum

granted

£
250

200

700 '

261

300

500

700

250

500

700

700

300

360

300

300

300

300

300

150

105

600

700

500

300

300

200

600

100

7.
Yearly

payment

respect
nfUJL

f^Tnmnt-urranij.

£ s.
10 12/6

8 10

29 15

11 1/8

12 15

21 5

29 15

10 12/6

21 5

29 15

29 15

12 15

15 6

12 15

12 15

12 15

12 15

12 15

6 7/6

4 9/2

25 10

29 15

21 5

12 15

12 15

8 10

25 10

4 5

8.
Date
from
which
yearly

payments
com-

mence.

14 April,
1932

27 May,
1932

30 July,
1931

26 May,
1932

26 March,
1931

3 June,
1932

25 May,
1932

9 May,
1932

20 April,
1932

14 April,
1932

11 May,
1932

3 June,
1932

3 June,
1932

3 June,
1932

3 June,
1932

12 May,
1932

14 April,
1932

3 June,
J932

3 May,
1932

3 June,
1932

3 June,
1932

14 April,
1932

14 May,
1932

2 June,
1932

3 Jane,
1932

14 May,
1932

3 June,
1932

3 June,
1932


