.

·		5011		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		·
1.	2.	3.	<b>4.</b>	5.	6.	7.	<b>8.</b>
Benefice.	County.	Diocese.	Benefaction.	Yearly payment in respect of Bene- faction.	Capital sum granted	Yearly payment in respect of Grant.	Date from which yearly payments com- mence.
South Lyncombe, St. Luke, V. Bordesley, St. Andrew, V. Edgbaston, St. George V.	Somerset	Bath and Wells	£250	£ s. 10 12/6	•	£ s. 10 12/6	14 April, 1932 27 May,
		•	£200	8 10	200	8 10	1932
	> Warwick	Birming- ham	£700 Southern Railway £5 p.c. Redeem- able Guaran- teed Prefer- ence Stock 1957		700 ·	29 15	30 July, 1931
Edgbaston, St.			£300 do.		261	11 1/8	26 May,
George, V. Ladywood, St. John, V.	)		£300 £5 p.c. Conversion Stock	`	300	12 15	1932 26 March, 1931
Bamber Bridge, St. Aidan, V. Bispham, V		r Black- burn	£500	21 5	500	21 5	3 June,
			£700	29 15	700	29 15	1932 25 May, 1932
Blackburn, St. Peter, V.			£250	10 12/6	250	10 12/6	
Blackburn, St. Thomas, V.			£500	21 5	500	21 5	20 April, 1932
Blackpool, All Saints, V. Blackpool, St.			£700	29 15	700	29 15	14 April, 1932
			£700	29 15	700	29 15	11 May, 1932
Paul, V. Brierfield, St. Luke, V.			£300	12 15	300	12 15	3 June, 1932
Charnock Rich-			£360	15 6	360	15 6	3 June, 1932
ard, V. Fence in Pendle,			£300	12 15	300	12 15	3 June,
V. Foulbridge, St. Michael, V. Fulwood, Christ Church, V. Haslingden, V			£300	12 15	<b>3</b> 00	12 15	1932 3 June, 1932
			£300	12 15	300	12 15	12 May, 1932
			£300	12 15	300	12 15	14 April, 1932
Haslingden, Stonefold, St.	} Lancaster		£300	12 15	300	12 15	3 June, 1932
John, V. Heyhouses - on - the - Sea, St. Anne, V.			£150	6 7/6	150	6 7/6	3 May, 1932
Inskip, V			£105	4 9/2	105	4 9/2	3 June, 1932
Nelson, St. Bede, V.			£600	25 10	600	<b>2</b> 5 10	3 June, 1932
$Oswaldtwistle, \nabla$ .			£700	29 15	700	<b>2</b> 9 15	14 April, 1932
Oswaldtwistle, St. Paul, V.			£500	21 5	500	21 5	14 May, 1932
Over Darwen, Holy Trinity, V.			£300	12 15	300	12 15	2 June, 1932
Over Kellet, V			£300	12 15	300	12 15	3 June, 1932
Samlesbury, V			£200	8 10	200	8 10	14 May, 1932
Shireshead, V			£600	25 10	600	25 10	3 June, 1932
Skerton, V	]		£100	45	100	4 5	3 June, 1932

## SCHEDULE—continued.